
CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREETCity of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18711

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/9/2020

Title: Amendment to Legal Services Agreement with Burke, Williams & Sorenson in Excess of $100,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved on the Consent CalendarCity Council6/9/2020 1

Amendment to Legal Services Agreement with Burke, Williams & Sorenson in Excess of
$100,000.
Authorize the City Manager, or her designee, to execute an amendment to a legal services
agreement with Burke, Williams and Sorensen to provide legal services for an amount not to exceed
$120,000 for legal services associated with the Santa Clara Valley Transportation Authority ground
lease negotiations for the Pioneer Park and Ride Lot located at 79 East Evelyn Avenue.

City of Mountain View Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

